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Alternative Accommodation
I am not aware of any within walking distance of The Hand Hotel that have rooms available. There are also self-catering holiday lets which can be found via google.
I cannot vouch for any of the venues on this sheet as I have not visited any of them. Where I have been given costs they are indicated but it is up to you to agree your own rates and deposits.
In the direction west towards Glyn Ceiriog and Chirk Castle	
	Swan Inn 	http://theswaninnpontfadog.co.uk/index.html 
	Castle Mill	http://castle-mill.co.uk/ 
	Home Farm	http://www.nationaltrustcottages.co.uk/cottage/chirk-home-farm-cottage-008012/ 
	The Kennels	http://www.pontcysyllte-aqueduct.co.uk/en-gb/accommodation/any-location/the-kennels/ 
In the Pentre area North of Chirk. These are close together so practical for sharing transport	
Glencoed	http://www.glencoed.co.uk/ 
	Plas Offa Farm	Telephone: 01691 778884
	Swn Y Dwr	http://www.swnydwrchirk.com/ 
Cloud Hill	http://cloud-hill.com/index.html £35 per person per night – no single surcharge
	Canal Side	http://www.pontcysyllte-aqueduct.co.uk/en-gb/accommodation/any-location/canal-side/ 
Some of the above are in these 2 directories but there are also additional options	
	http://www.pontcysyllte-aqueduct.co.uk/en-gb/accommodation/?page=1&location=1281 
	https://www.chirk.com/stay.html 
South of Chirk on the A5 close to our second hotel - Moreton Park	
Lion Quays Hotel & Spa 	http://www.lionquays.co.uk/ a much more expensive option and the best rates are through sites like www.travelsupermarket.com 	
